
 

1 

 

 
                Directorate: Supply Chain Management Tender Office: Zwamadaka Building 
              Private Bag x 313, Pretoria, 0002 Tel 012 336 8988/8670, Fax 012 336 7359 Web: www.dws.gov.za  

 
Enquiries: Conory Mgwena Tel: 012 336 8578 Email: MgwenaC@dws.gov.za    
Ref: W11399 
 
 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

 

 
BID NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION:  

 

W11399: Supply, delivery and commissioning of autotitrator analytical instrument for water sample 

analysis 

 

Closing date and time: 

 

07 October 2021 @ 11:00      

 

 compulsory briefing session 

 

 Date: 16 September 2021 

 Department of water and sanitation 

 Kwa- Mhlanga Road  

 Roodeplaat  

 RQIS  

 Time: 10h00am 

               

Directions: 

From the south   

R513 and R573 to the dam  

Now that you are on Zambezi Drive (the R513 Cullinan Road), drive for about one kilometre until you 
come to a set of traffic lights.  
Turn left along the R573, the notorious Moloto Road to kwaMhlanga (urban sprawl along this road has 
brought an increased water demand, an 80km/h speed limit and crime).  

 
You will pass the Kameeldrift Police Station, cross over a railway line and observe the scenic 
Zeekoegat Sewage works on the left. After 11 to 12 kilometres, the road passes over a slight rise (the 
rim of an ancient crater) and you will catch a glimpse of Roodeplaat Dam on the right.  

 
The turn-off to Roodeplaat Dam and RQS is on the right as you start descending on the other side of 
the rise [the sign says DWAF Training ->]. Indicate early, especially if you see a large bus or sand 
truck in your rear-view mirror! They try to become airborne down this hill.  

http://www.dws.gov.za/
http://www.dwaf.gov.za/iwqs/rpdpics/bus_block20010130.html
http://www.dwaf.gov.za/iwqs/rpdpics/breakins2007.htm


 

2 

 

 
Drive along the narrow tarred road for about 2km, past a water tower and the Training Centre, and 
over two speed bumps. You will come to a fence blocking the road: RQS is on the left, behind the 
sliding security gate. Please park in front of the building and report to reception.  

                    

 

BID DOCUMENTS OBTAINABLE FROM: 

 

Departmental website: www.dws.gov.za or National Treasury ePortal or Department of Water and 

Sanitation 157 Francis Baard Street, Pretoria 001, Zwamadaka Building 

 

COST OF DOCUMENTS: 

 

Free self-downloaded  

 

PAYMENT DETAILS: 

 

N/A 

 

 

DELIVER BID PROPOSALS TO: 

 

Bid proposals must be deposited into the Tender/ Bid Box situated at the foyer of the Department of 

Water and Sanitation: Head office, 157 Francis Baard Street, Pretoria 001, Zwamadaka Building, 

Tender Box, by not later than the closing date and time indicated above. Bid proposals which are not 

inside the Tender/ Bid Box on the closing date and time will not be considered. 

 

 

EVALUATION CRITERIA: 

 

Kindly take note that this bid will be evaluated into four (4) phase of evaluation. During the first phase 

bids will be evaluated on administrative compliance.  Second phase bids will be evaluated on 

mandatory compliance. Third phase bids will be evaluated on Technical compliance. Fourth phase 

bids will be evaluated on the 80/20 Principle based on Price and BBBEE status level contributor.  

 

 

       ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING THE BIDDING PROCEDURE MAY BE DIRECTED TO: 

 

Contact Person: Mr. Conory Mgwena / Mr. Patrick Mabasa 

Tel: (012) 336 7518 / 8578 

       E-mail address: MgwenaC@dws.gov.za / MabasaP@dws.gov.za 
 

 

ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING TECHNICAL INFORMATION MAY BE DIRECTED TO: 

 

      Contact Person: Ms Joyce Lekekiso 
      Tel: 012 808 9500 (During Office Hours) 

E-mail address: Lekekisoj@dws.gov.za 

 

 

mailto:MgwenaC@dws.gov.za
mailto:MabasaP@dws.gov.za
mailto:Lekekisoj@dws.gov.za

